PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752404

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | AFFIDAVIT UNDER MPEP SECTION 323.01(B) | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| APPLIED MICROSYSTEMS INC. | 06/09/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NOATAK SOFTWARE LLC | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2215-B RENAISSANCE DRIVE, | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 5 | | |
| City: | LAS VEGAS | | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | | |
| Postal Code: | 89119 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7640298 |
| Patent Number: | 7512686 |
| Patent Number: | 7287090 |
| Patent Number: | 7421505 |
| Patent Number: | 9047609 |
| Patent Number: | 7409061 |
| Patent Number: | 7418522 |
| Patent Number: | 7546369 |
| Patent Number: | 8825521 |
| Patent Number: | 8275659 |
| Patent Number: | 9087334 |
| Patent Number: | 7769172 |
| Patent Number: | 7649876 |
| Patent Number: | 7506063 |
| Patent Number: | 7406538 |
| Patent Number: | 8341290 |
| Patent Number: | 8554680 |
| Patent Number: | 8223969 |
| Patent Number: | 9100409 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 056527 FRAME: 0368

506705585

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10099138 |
| Patent Number: | 10888786 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT- IP LEGAL

Address Line 1: 3150 139TH AVENUE SE Address Line 2: BUILDING 4, FLOOR 3

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: JANICE L. GOEBEL | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Janice L. Goebel/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/09/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Applied Microsystems Affidavit under MPEP Section 323.01(b) - signed#page1.tif source=Applied Microsystems Affidavit under MPEP Section 323.01(b) - signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056527 FRAME: 0369

Affidavit under MPEP Section 323.01(b) - Typographical Errors in Recorded Assignment

Re: Assignment Document from Applied Microsystems Inc., to Noatak Software LLC for Patents listed in the below table and recorded at reel/frames:

| Patent Number | Application Number | Reel/Frame | Date Recorded |
|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|--------------------|
| 7640298 | 11/265558 | 024051/0421 | March 9, 2010 |
| 7512686 | 09/872372 | 017001/0013 | January 11, 2006 |
| 7287090 | 09/872332 | 016151/0461 | June 16, 2005 |
| 7421505 | 09/872081 | 017001/0013 | January 11, 2006 |
| 9047609 | 09/998901 | 017001/0013 | January 11, 2006 |
| 7409061 | 09/999180 | 017001/0013 | January 11, 2006 |
| 7418522 | 09/873018 | 017001/0013 | January 11, 2006 |
| 7546369 | 09/872329 | 017001/0013 | January 11, 2006 |
| 8825521 | 11/513892 | 024051/0434 | March 9, 2010 |
| 8275659 | 11/513903 | 024051/0482 | March 9, 2010 |
| 9087334 | 11/513904 | 24051/0528 | March 9, 2010 |
| 7769172 | 11/514297 | 024051/0545 | March 9, 2010 |
| 7649876 | 11/513510 | 024051/0585 | March 9, 2010 |
| 7506063 | 11/514395 | 024051/0597 | March 9, 2010 |
| 7406538 | 11/513840 | 024051/0638 | March 9, 2010 |
| 8341290 | 11/513511 | 024051/0651 | March 9, 2010 |
| 8554680 | 12/185038 | 024051/0686 | March 9, 2010 |
| 8223969 | 12/797679 | 025898/0790 | March 3, 2011 |
| 9100409 | 13/674447 | 035231/0133 | March 23, 2015 |
| 10099138 | 14/722618 | 046843/0344 | September 11, 2018 |
| 10888786 | 16/129737 | 053991/0128 | October 6, 2020 |

I Michelle Macartney am a person authorized to sign on behalf of Xylon LLC, the successor in interest by merger to Noatak Software LLC, and the current assignee of Patents listed above.

There was an error on the original assignment document recorded at reel/frames on the dates listed in the above table from Applied Microsystems Inc., to Noatak Software LLC.

The original assignor is unavailable to make this correction.

Accordingly, the assignee requests the following correction be made:

Please change "Applied Microsystems Inc." in the first paragraph to Applied Microsystems Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 056527 FRAME: 0370 Had an error not been made, Applied Microsystems Corporation should have been listed as the proper assigning entity.

Michelle Macartney

Authorized Person for Xylon LLC

MMacurtury

Jun 9, 2021

RECORDED: 06/09/2021

Date

PATENT REEL: 056527 FRAME: 0371